## <u>"KISAN SUVIDHA KENDRA".</u> [Model Fertilizer Retail Shops].

## Rashtriya Chemicals & Fertilizers Ltd.

- Initially the "KISAN SUVIDHA KENDRAs" that were inaugurated were titled "Suphala Kisan Ghar".
- However on receiving the revised DOF's guidelines dated 26.07.2016, the title was changed to "KISAN SUVIDHA KENDRA".
- Hence 2 Kisan Suvidha Kendra is seen as "Suphala Kisan Ghar" in the attached photographs.
- The title has been rectified now.

## Status report Month : July 2016.

RCF's **1st "Model Fertilizer Retail Shop"** : "KISAN SUVIDHA KENDRA" was inaugurated & dedicated to the farmers at Village: Ambadi Naka, Taluka Bhiwandi, District Thane on 27.07.2016, by Shri. A. T. Jadhav, General Manager (Mktg.), Ms. Archana Akhade, District Agriculture Officer, Thane, Shri B. Javir, District Campaign Officer, Thane and Shri Gole, Taluka Agriculture Officer, Bhiwandi, were also present in this ceremony.

This Kendra has been established in association of **M/s. Sagar Sanket Krishi Sewa Kendra**, **Ambadi naka**.

Other Senior officials of RCF Ltd., Dr. B. Banerjee, Sr. Manager (CRM), Shri G. W. Wargantiwar, Manager (CRM) & Shri Prasad Anaokar, Area In charge, Konkan was also present.

This Programme was organized by Shri Amit Fale, District In charge, Thane / Palghar, Shri S. L. Waradkar, Dist In charge, Raigad and Shri Madhukar Patil, Prop. of M/s. Sagar Sanket krishi sewa Kendra,







RCF's **2nd "Model Fertilizer Retail Shop"** : "KISAN SUVIDHA KENDRA" was inaugurated & dedicated to the farmers at Village: Kudus, Taluka Wada, District Palghar on 27.07.2016, by Shri. A. T. Jadhav, General Manager (Mktg.).

Shri Rakesh Wani, Agriculture Development Officer, Phalghar, Shri Kale, Quality Control Inspector, Palghar, Shri Ranjit Jadhav, Extension Agriculture Officer, Wada, Smt. Chhabi Mangalya Tumade, Sarpanch Kudus, was also present in this ceremony.

This Kendra has been established in association of M/s. Kiran Agro Center, Kudus.

Other Senior officials of RCF Ltd., Dr. B. Banerjee, Sr. Manager (CRM), Shri G. W. Wargantiwar, Manager (CRM) & Shri Prasad Anaokar, Area In charge, Konkan was also present.

This Programme was organized by Shri Amit Fale, District In charge, Thane / Palghar, Shri S. L. Waradkar, Dist. In charge, Raigad and Shri Kiran Patil, Prop. of M/s. Kiran Agro Center.





RCF's **3<sup>rd</sup> "Model Fertilizer Retail Shop"** : "KISAN SUVIDHA KENDRA" was inaugurated & dedicated to the farmers at Srirampur, District Ahmednagar, on 30.07.2016, by Shri Dinesh Dekate, Area In-Charge (Ahmednagar). Dr. S. S. Kaushik, Head Scientist, KVK Dahigaone, and Shri Narayan Nibe, Agricultural Scientist, KVK Dahigaone presided over the function.

Shri S.S. Belsare, Agriculture officer, Srirampur, Shri Anarse, Quality control Inspector, Srirampur & Shri Javed Inamdar, Organic farming expert, graced the occasion.

This Kendra has been established in association of M/s Shetkari Seva Kendra, Srirampur.







RCF's **4<sup>th</sup> "Model Fertilizer Retail Shop"** : "KISAN SUVIDHA KENDRA" was inaugurated & dedicated to the farmers at Junnar, Block - Junnar, District -Pune, on 30.07.2016, by Shri Shri A. T. Jadhav, General Manager (Mktg.) and Shri Sunil Khairnar, Agriculture Development Officer – Pune.

Shri S. S. Shelar, Dy. General Manager (Maharashtra), Shri Shivanand Rai -Area Incharge, Pune, Shri K. D. Gholap, District Incharge, Pune, Shri Hiraman Shevale, Taluka Agriculture Officer-Junnar, Shri Khedkar and Smt. Kolhe, Agriculture Officer, Junnar, Shri I. U. Sayed Ibrahim, SPRO-Pune, and Shri Ravi Thakur - Senior Executive, of RCF Pune, graced the occasion.

This Kendra has been established in association of M/s Vikas Agro Agency, Junar, Pune.









RCF's **5<sup>th</sup> "Model Fertilizer Retail Shop"** : "KISAN SUVIDHA KENDRA" was inaugurated & dedicated to the farmers at Panchavati depo, Dindori road ,Nashik, on 30.07.2016, by Shri S. G. Bhogle, Executive Director (Mktg.) and Shri Bhimaji Yashvant Thete, Sabhapati, Nashik Taluka Sangha.

Shri Jayram Rambhau Dhikale, Upa-Sabhapati, Nashik Taluka Sangha, Shri T. N. Jagtap, SAO, Nashik, Shri Hemant Kale, ADO, Nashik, Shri V J Sonawane, Area Incharge, Nashik, Shri HS Attarde, District Incharge Nashik & other Senior officers of RCF Nashik graced the occasion.

This Kendra has been established in association of M/s\_Nashik Taluka Shetki Sahakari Sangha Ltd.





